Decisoon No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

ERNEST McCULLOUGH and ELEANOR McCULLOUGH to sell to CLYDE W. HFNRY that certain public utility operated in the County of Del Norte, State of California, known as and conducted under the name and style of KLAMATH WATER LIGHT & POWER COMPANY

ORIGINAL

Application No. 24122

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

WHEREAS it appears that there is a judgment lien against Ernest McCullough and Eleanor McCullough in the case of Clyde W. Henry vs. Ernest McCullough and Eleanor McCullough, No. 3132, in the Superior Court of the State of California, in and for the County of Del Norte, in the amount of \$6,300 together with interest, entered on January 28, 1941, and

WHEREAS it further appears that on or about April 6, 1941, an execution against the property of Ernest McCullough and Eleanor McCullough has been issued by the Clerk of the Superior Court of Del Norte County in that certain action aforesaid of Clyde W. Henry vs. Ernest McCullough and Eleanor McCullough directed to the Sheriff of Del Norte County, requiring said Sheriff to satisfy said judgment out of the real and personal property of Ernest McCullough and Eleanor McCullough and more specifically out of the sale of the Klamath Water, Light & Power Company, and

WHEREAS it appears to the Commission that because of said judgment and execution, its Decision No. 34122, dated April 29, 1941,

should be amended so as to relieve Clyde W. Henry from the responsibility of assuming the payment of any indebtedness other than that set forth in the petition filed in this application, therefore

IT IS HERREY ORDERED that Decision No. 34122, dated April 29, 1941, be, and the same is hereby, amended so as to relieve Clyde W. Henry from the responsibility of assuming the payment of any indebtedness of said Ernest McCullough and Eleanor McCullough other than the indebtedness mentioned in the petition filed in this proceeding.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 72 day of May, 1941.

auch X. Haveune

Commissioners